

Notice of Special Meeting of the Board of Park Commissioners of the Community Park District of La Grange Park, Cook County

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Park Commissioners of the Community Park District of La Grange Park, Cook County will hold a special meeting on the 4th day of April, 2016, at 6:30 P.M., in the Recreation Center, 1501 Barnsdale Road, La Grange Park, Illinois.

The Agenda for the Meeting is as follows:

- 1. Call to Order & Roll Call
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. <u>Park District Mission</u>: The Community Park District of La Grange Park shall offer high quality, affordable and accessible park and recreation facilities, programs and services in a financially responsible manner.
- 4. Additions/Deletions to Agenda
- 5. Recognition of Visitors
- 6. Adjourn to Executive Session

In accordance with the Open Meetings Act under Section 2(c)(1) to discuss the appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal of specific employees.

- 7. Reconvene Open Meeting & Roll Call
- 8. Unfinished Business
 - A. 2016-17 Budget Review
 - B. Tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance 02-2016
- 9. Adjournment

DATED the 31st day of March, 2016.